


 <p style="text-align: center;">YUKEN INDIA LIMITED An ISO 9001:2015 Company Manufacturers of Oil Hydraulic Equipment IN COLLABORATION WITH YUKEN KOGYO CO. LTD., JAPAN. CIN: L29150KA1976PLC003017</p> 			
Regd. Office:	No. 16-C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore – 560 048.	Factory :	PB No. 5, Koppathimmanahalli Village, Malur-Hosur Main Road, Malur Taluk, Kolar District – 563 130.
Phone	+91- 9731610341	Phone :	+91 9845191995
Our Ref No:	YIL/Sec/2018	E-mail:	hmn_rao@yukenindia.com
Date:	27 th November,2018	Web:	www.yukenindia.com

To,

BSE Script Code: 522108

The General Manager,

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory,
BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results in newspapers:

With reference to the caption subject, we hereby informed that the un-audited financial results for the 2nd quarter ended 30th September, 2018 has been published in Financial Express - an English daily and Hosadignatha - a Kannada daily on 04th November,2018.

We enclose herewith the copies of newspaper cuttings for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Yuken India Limited



Vinayak Hegde
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Copy to:
Ahmadabad Stock Exchange Limited, Ahmedabad

YUKEN

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FE SUNDAY

Date: November 4, 2018

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2018

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area
II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.



**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018**

CIN: L29150KA1976PLC003017

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

SL. NO.	DESCRIPTION	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2018 (Un Audited)	30.06.2018 (Un Audited)	30.09.2017 (Un Audited)	30.09.2018 (Un Audited)	30.09.2017 (Un Audited)	31.03.2018 Audited
1	(a) Total Income from Operations (Net)	7,240.33	6,243.15	5,551.78	13,483.48	10,254.69	23,320.87
	(b) Excise duty(Refer Note (iv))	-	-	-	-	541.65	541.65
	Total Income from Operations (a+b)	7,240.33	6,243.15	5,551.78	13,483.48	10,796.34	23,862.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	465.83	363.19	348.24	829.02	451.22	1,320.99
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	465.83	363.19	348.24	829.02	451.22	1,320.99
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items)	346.03	255.23	*226.61	601.26	302.02	868.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	346.03	255.23	226.61	601.26	302.02	860.31
6	Paid up equity share capital (Rs.10/- per share)	1,200.00	300.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	300.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves (NIL) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)						5,925.34
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a) Basic & Diluted (refer note (vii))	2.88	2.13	1.89	5.01	2.52	7.24

NOTE:

- (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- (ii) The company primarily operates in a single reportable segment - Hydraulics.
- (iii) The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 03 November 2018. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above financial results.
- (iv) In accordance with Ind-AS 115, "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" for six months ended 30 September 2018 and 31 March 2018 does not include GST (Goods and Service Tax). However, revenue from operations for the period ended 30 June 2017 is gross of excise duty.
- (v) The Company had declared final dividend @ 20% (i.e. Rs.2 per equity shares of Rs.10 each) aggregating to Rs.72.33 lakhs, including dividend distribution tax ("DDT") for the year ended 31 March 2018, which has been approved in the annual general meeting of the Company held on 04 September 2018. During the quarter, the Company has paid DDT and deposited dividend in a scheduled bank within the prescribed time.
- (vi) Effective 1 April 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of 1 April 2018. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.
- (vii) The Company has allotted 90,00,000 fully paid equity shares of face value Rs.10/- each during the three months ended 30 September 2018 pursuant to bonus issue (Three equity shares for every share held) approved by the shareholders through e-voting and physical ballot. The bonus shares were issued by capitalization of profits transferred from free reserves. The record date fixed by the board of directors as 14 September 2018. The earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods presented in accordance with Ind - AS 33, "Earnings per share".
- (viii) Prior period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the current periods' presentation.

Place: Bangalore
Date : 03.11.2018

By Order of the Board of Directors
C P RANGACHAR
Managing Director

ನಡೆದಿರುವುದು ಖುಷಿ ನೀಡಿದೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು. ಹಾಕುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ವ್ಯಾಪಾರಗಳು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ
ಮೈಸೂರು ಅರ್ಥಿಕವಾಗಿ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಷ್ಟು ಉದ್ದಕ್ಕೂ ಸೃಷ್ಟಿಯಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಅಂತಹ
ಬೆಳೆಯದಿದ್ದರೂ, ಸಾಂಸ್ಕೃತಿಕವಾಗಿ ಶ್ರೀಮಂತ ಸುಸಂಸ್ಕೃತ ಪ್ರದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂಟರ ಕನ್ಸ್ಟ್
ವಾಗಿದೆ. ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಮೊದಲು ಮೈಸೂರು ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ನಿಜಕ್ಕೂ ಶ್ರಾಘವೇನೀಯ ಎಂದರು
ರಾಜ್ಯವಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಇಲ್ಲಿನ ಜನರ ಜೀವನ ಶೈಲಿ, ಸಚಿವ ಜಿ.ಟಿ.ದೇವೇಗೌಡ ಮಾತನಾಡಿ

ಹೊಸ ಬಿಗಂತ್
ಭಾನುವಾರ, 4 ನವೆಂಬರ್ 2018, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area
II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.



**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018**

CIN: L29150KA1976PLC003017

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

SL. NO.	DESCRIPTION	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	Audited
1	(a) Total Income from Operations (Net)	7,240.33	6,243.15	5,551.78	13,483.48	10,254.69	23,320.87
	(b) Excise duty(Refer Note (iv))					541.65	541.65
	Total Income from Operations (a+b)	7,240.33	6,243.15	5,551.78	13,483.48	10,796.34	23,862.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	465.83	363.19	348.24	829.02	451.22	1,320.99
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	465.83	363.19	348.24	829.02	451.22	1,320.99
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items)	346.03	255.23	226.61	601.26	302.02	868.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	346.03	255.23	226.61	601.26	302.02	860.31
6	Paid up equity share capital (Rs.10/- per share)	1,200.00	300.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	300.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves (NIL) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)						5,925.34
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a) Basic & Diluted (refer note (vii))	2.88	2.13	1.89	5.01	2.52	7.24

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- The company primarily operates in a single reportable segment - Hydraulics.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 03 November 2018. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above financial results.
- In accordance with Ind-AS 115, "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" for six months ended 30 September 2018 and 31 March 2018 does not include GST (Goods and Service Tax). However, revenue from operations for the period ended 30 June 2017 is gross of excise duty.
- The Company had declared final dividend @ 20% (i.e. Rs.2 per equity shares of Rs.10 each) aggregating to Rs.72.33 lakhs, including dividend distribution tax ("DDT") for the year ended 31 March 2018, which has been approved in the annual general meeting of the Company held on 04 September 2018. During the quarter, the Company has paid DDT and deposited dividend in a scheduled bank within the prescribed time.
- Effective 1 April 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of 1 April 2018. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.
- The Company has allotted 90,00,000 fully paid equity shares of face value Rs.10/- each during the three months ended 30 September 2018 pursuant to bonus issue (Three equity shares for every share held) approved by the shareholders through e-voting and physical ballot. The bonus shares were issued by capitalization of profits transferred from free reserves. The record date fixed by the board of directors as 14 September 2018. The earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods presented in accordance with Ind - AS 33; "Earnings per share".
- Prior period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the current periods' presentation.

By Order of the Board of Directors
CP RANGACHAR
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore
Date : 03.11.2018